

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-24 Petition No. 71 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Ms. Shweta Mehra, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. B.D.Pande, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Notice was issued to the respondent. Office report indicates that the notice has been served.</p> <p>3. Despite service of notice, there is no representation of the respondent.</p> <p>4. Till the next date of listing, the further proceedings of H.M. Case No. 82 of 2024, Hemlata vs. Dinesh Singh, pending before the learned Judge, Family Court /District Judge, Pithoragarh, under Section 13 (1) (a) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, shall remain stayed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Stay Application (IA No. 1 of 2025) stands disposed of.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 24.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 27-03-2026</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--